Our Calibration Syringes, having a known calibrated volume as a
standard, provide an easy and reliable method of calibrating and
measuring the accuracy of respiratory volume measuring equipment
in the field on a regular basis to satisfy your quality assurance program.
The 3 Liter size Syringe has been recommended as a minimum standard
by the "Report of 1977 Snow Bird Workshop on Standardization of
Spirometry", as the minimum volume to test spirometers. Our 7 liter size
is the largest size Syringe, known to us, to be commercially available. This

A Practical Guide to the Selection and Use of Spirometers, by Paul L. Enright and
Robert E. Hyatt, published by Lea & Febiger, Philadelphia PA USA 1987.
ORDERING INFORMATION
P/N-Model No.
5520 Series 10ml Syringe - 1/2"(1.3cm) Diameter Cylinder. Has 2ml graduations with
positive adjustable locking stop. Full volume stroke is 3"(7.6cm)
112380-5520A 10ml Syringe with 200271 Outlet 15mmOD/10.5mmlD tapers
112381-5520B 10ml Syringe with 200272 Outlet 22mmOD/15mmlD tapers
Replacement Outlet Port Adapters for 10 ml Syringes
200271 Outlet Adapter 15mm OD/10.5mmlD tapers
200272 Outlet Adapter 22mmOD/15mmlD tapers
5510 Series 100ml Syringe - 1 1/4”(3.2cm) diameter cylinder. Has 20ml graduations
with positive adjustable locking stop. Full volume stroke is 5" (12.7cm).
112378-5510A 100ml Syringe with 200269 Outlet, 15mmOD/10.5mmlD tapers
112379-5510B 100ml Syringe with 200270 Outlet, 22mmOD/15mmlD tapers
Replacement Outlet Port Adapters For 100ml Syringes
200269 Outlet Adapter 15mmOD/10.5mmlD tapers
200270 Outlet Adapter 22mmOD/15mmlD tapers
5550 Series 1/2L Syringe - 2 1/2"(6.35cm) diameter cylinder. Has 50 ml graduations
with adjustable locking stop. Full volume stroke is 6 1/4"(15.78cm)
112742-5550 1/2 Liter Syringe with 200264 Outlet. 1 3/8"(35mm)OD/
1 1/8"(28.6mm)ID
112743-5550A 1/2 Liter Syringe with 200265 Outlet, 1 3/4"(44.5mm)OD/
1 1/8"(28.6mm)OD (Long OD tapered outlet)
112744-5550B 1/2” Liter Syringe with 200266 Outlet, 22mmOD/15mmlD tapers
112745-5550C 1/2 Liter Syringe with 200267 Outlet, Fits over 2"(50.8mm)OD with
0-Ring slip fit
112746-5550D 1/2 Liter Syringe with 200268 Outlet, 1 1/8"(28.6mm)OD/22mmlD
taper
5540 Series 1L Syringe - 21/2"(6.35cm) diameter cylinder. Has 50ml graduations with
adjustable locking stop. Full volume is 12.38" (31.45cm).
112706-5540 1 Liter Syringe with 200264 Outlet, 1 3/8"(35mm)OD/
1 1/8"(28.6mm)ID
112707-5540A 1 Liter Syringe with 200265 Outlet 1 3/4"(44.5mm)OD/
1 1/8"(28.6mm)OD (Long OD tapered outlet)
112708-5540B 1 Liter Syringe with 200266 Outlet, 22mmOD/15mmlD tapers
112709-5540C 1 Liter Syringe with 200267 Outlet, Fits over 2"(50.8mm)OD with
0-ring slip fit
112710-5540D 1 Liter Syringe with 200268 Outlet, 1 1/8"(28.6mm)OD/22mmlD
taper
5530 Series 3L Syringe - 4"(10.2cm) diameter cylinder. Has 100 ml graduations with
adjustable locking stop. Full volume stroke is 14 3/4"(37.5cm)
112028-5530 3 Liter Syringe with Integral Outlet 1 3/8" (35mm) OD/